
MUNICIPAL CORPORATION OF GREATER MUMBAI 

BHARATRATNA DR. BABASAHEB AMBEDKAR HOSPITAL,KANDIVALI WEST 

No. HO/BDBA/7158/SR DT. 10.10.2022 

 

 

Corrigendum-II 

 

 Sub:- Tender for the SITC of Surgery Laparoscopic Set, Automated Tissue Processor, R  

                      F Plamza & Semi Automated Rotary Microtome at BDBA Hospital,  Kandivali  

                      (West). 
 

 Ref.:- Bid No. 7200036480, 7200036532, 7200036532 & 7200036533 

 

 With reference to the e-tender published for above subjected works, it is hereby informed 

the following changes. 

 The due date and time of below bids in tender notice have been changed as follow: 

 

Sr. 

No. 

Description Bid No. Existing Data To be read as 

1. SITC of Surgery Laparoscopic Set – 1 

Nos. at  Bharatratna Dr. Babasaheb  

Ambedkar Hospital Kandvivali (w) 

7200036480 End/Due Date & 

Time online bid 

mentioned  

03.10.2022 at 

13.00 hrs. 

End/Due Date 

& Time online 

bid mentioned  

18.10.2022 

13.30 hrs. 
2. SITC of  Automated Tissue Processor  

– 1 Nos. at  Bharatratna Dr. 

Babasaheb  Ambedkar Hospital 

Kandvivali (w) 

7200036532 

3. SITC of R F Plamza – 1 Nos. at  

Bharatratna Dr. Babasaheb  Ambedkar 

Hospital Kandvivali (w) 

7200036533 

4. SITC of Semi Automated Rotary 

Microtome – 1 Nos. at BDBA 

Hospital, Kandivali (w) 

7200036479 

 

 The other details in earlier tender notice remain unchanged. 

 

 

                   Sd/-  

             Medical Superintendent  

          Bharatratna Dr.Babasaheb Ambedkar  

                                                                                  Hospital,Kandivali ( W 


